TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM601108

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lakilya Hill		10/05/2020	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	About Her Business
Doing Business As:	About Her Biz
Street Address:	3642 Savannah Hwy, Ste. 116 #233
City:	Johns Island
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29455
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88842032	ABOUT HER BUSINESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

9804956067 Phone:

Email: trademarks@creatorslawyer.com

Correspondent Name: Ticora E. Davis

Address Line 1: 1026 Jay Street Suite B-116

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28208

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ticora E. Davis
SIGNATURE:	/Ticora E. Davis/
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=L_Hill_Assignment_Coversheet#page1.tif

source=L_Hill_Assignment_Coversheet#page2.tif

source=L Hill Assignment Coversheet#page3.tif

source=Please_Complete_Assignment_Agreement_-_signed#page1.tif source=Please_Complete_Assignment_Agreement_-_signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007070 FRAME: 0447

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whei	LAKILYA MONIQUE HILL	er en
>	(name of assignor)	
Of	3642 SAVANNAH HWY, SUITE 116 #233, JOHNS ISLAND, SOUTH CA	AROLINA 29455
	(address)	
Owns	s trademark reg.# or serial	no#88/842,032
Word	d MarkABOUT HER BUSINESS	
Whei	ABOUT HER BUSINESS, LLC D/B/A ABOUT HER BIZ	
VVIICI	(name of assignee)	
of ³	3642 SAVANNAH HWY, STE 116 #233, JOHNS ISLAND, SOUTH CA	ROLINA 29455
	(address)	·
Now consi the A	lemark by the Assignor, and the goodwill of the business relation as or services associated with it, to hold unto the Assignee absolute therefore, in consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00 dideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is here assignee hereby agree as follows: emark Assignment, the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assignee hereby agree.	utely.) and for good and valuable by acknowledged, the Assignor and
and a regist of the incon	assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the strations, together with (i) the benefit of any use of the Trademan be business relations to the Trademark and to the wares or service me, royalties and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor unto the Assignee absolutely.	e Trademark application and/or rk by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill ces associated with it, (iii) all
Lakitya	Manjo 40. a Moi Napa Hill (Jul 29, 2020 17:22 FDT)	Jul 29, 2020
(Signa	nature of assignor);	Date of Execution
	e and Title of signatory signor is a corporation,	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007070 FRAME: 0448

RECORDED: 10/05/2020